appointed as Managing Director of the Company for a term of 5 years i.e. from August 21, 2018 to August 20, 2023, being 
liable to retire by rotation, on the following terms and conditions including remuneration as mentioned herein below:

A.	 BASIC SALARY:
		  v 96,00,000 /- (Rupees Ninety Six Lakhs Only) per annum. 

B.	 ALLOWANCES:
		  House Rent Allowance: v 48,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs Only) per annum. 
		  Supplementary Allowance: v 78,80,100/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Eighty Thousand One Hundred Only) per 

annum.
		  Leave Travel Allowance: v 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) per annum. 
		  Other Allowance: Other allowance in accordance with the policies of the Company.

Motilal Oswal Securities Limited (“MOSL”) has been amalgamated with Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited (“MOFSL”) w.e.f. August 21, 2018, pursuant to

[...]

August 21, 2018 and as Whole-time Director of the Company for 
a term of 5 years i.e. from August 21, 2018 to August 20, 2023, being liable to retire by rotation, on the following terms and 
conditions including remuneration as mentioned herein below:

A.	 BASIC SALARY:
		  v 36,00,000 /- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Only) per annum. 

B.	 ALLOWANCES:
		  House Rent Allowance: v 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Only) per annum. 
		  Supplementary Allowance: v 27,14,400/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Only) per annum.

Leave Travel Allowance: v 60,000/- (Rupees Sixty Thousand Only) per annum. 
		  Other Allowance: Other allowance in accordance with the policies of the Company.

C.	 VARIABLE REMUNERATION: 
		  Variable remuneration by way of incentive / bonus / performance linked incentive payable to Whole-time Director, as may